Solenoids
	 	 	 	 	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
	 	 	 	 	 Data subject to change	 1.1-185E 1/2
						      Edition 22 11
Solenoid coil M.Z45
for explosion hazard zones
ATEX und IECEx certified
Protection class IP65

	 -60° C to ...		 on request
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
CERTIFICATES
 86
 72
 56
 78
45
 94
 100
 72
 103
29
.3
 2
2.1
5
 1.3  1.3
29
.3
 43.1
MDZ45
MGZ45MJZ45
MKZ45
MBZ45
2 1
654
3
MKZ45
12
4
3 6
MDZ45
II 1 G Ex ia IIC Ga T6, T5
I M1 Ex ia I Ma
 86
 72
 56
 78
45
 94
 100
 72
 103
29
.3
 2
2.1
5
 1.3  1.3
29
.3
 43.1
MDZ45
MGZ45MJZ45
MKZ45
MBZ45
2 1
654
3
MKZ45
12
4
3 6
MDZ45
 86